FORM NO. A22-168 REV. 6
Supersedes Form No. A22-168 Rev. 5
Supersedes Form No. A11-147 Rev. 8
CONDENSING UNITS
Four Models
10 SEER with efficiencies up to 11.00
in certain matched systems.
Cooling Capacities

[ ] Designates Metric Conversions
Ruud Air Conditioning Division 3
Model Number Identification
U A K B — 036
COOLING
CAPACITY
036 = 36,000 BTU/HR [10.55 kW]
042 = 42,000 BTU/HR [12.31 kW]
048 = 48,000 BTU/HR [14.07 kW]
060 = 60,000 BTU/HR [17.58 kW]
C A Z
RUUD REMOTE
CONDENSING
UNIT
HIGH
EFFICIENCY
(STANDARD)
DESIGN
SERIES
B = SECOND DESIGN
ELECTRICAL
DESIGNATION
C = 208/230-3-60
D = 460-3-60
Y = 575-3-60
VARIATIONS
A = STANDARD
MODEL
COOLING
CONNECTION FITTING
Z = SWEAT W/SCROLL
S = SWEAT W/RECIP.
BEFORE PURCHASING THIS APPLIANCE, READ IMPORTANT ENERGY COST AND EFFICIENCY INFORMATION AVAILABLE FROM
YOUR RETAILER.
Performance Data @ ARI Standard Conditions—Cooling
042CAZ/DAZ
Model Numbers 80°F [26.5°C] DB/67°F [19.5°C] WB Indoor Air
95°F [35°C] DB Outdoor Air
Sound
Rating
Indoor
CFM [L/s]Indoor
Coil and/or
Air Handler
Outdoor
Unit
UAKB-
Total
Capacity
BTU/H [kW]
Net
Sensible
BTU/H [kW]
Net
Latent
BTU/H [kW]
EER SEER
43,000 [12.6] 31,600 [9.3] 11,400 [3.3] 9.75 11.00 78 1,425 [672]
36,000 [10.5] 26,300 [7.7] 9,700 [2.8] 9.45 10.00 78 1,100 [519]
RCFA-A*4824B* (UGPR-10?BRM?)
37,400 [11.0] 27,000 [7.9] 10,400 [3.0] 10.05 11.00
36,600 [10.7] 27,250 [8.0] 9,350 [2.7] 10.00 11.00 78 1,025 [484]
78 1,200 [566]
36,000 [10.5] 26,300 [7.7] 9,700 [2.8] 9.45 10.00
36,000 [10.5] 26,300 [7.7] 9,700 [2.8] 9.45 10.00 78 1,100 [519]
78 1,100 [519]
43,000 [12.6] 31,600 [9.3] 11,400 [3.3] 9.75 11.00
43,000 [12.6] 31,800 [9.3] 11,200 [3.3] 9.95 11.00 78 1,400 [661]
78 1,425 [672]
42,500 [12.5] 31,500 [9.2] 11,000 [3.2] 9.70 11.00
43,000 [12.6] 31,450 [9.2] 11,550 [3.4] 9.70 11.00 78 1,475 [696]
78 1,425 [672]
43,000 [12.6] 31,800 [9.3] 11,200 [3.3] 9.95 11.00